The following is a list of the most significant
programs broadcast by this station during the
past quarter in response to community issues.

KRNN Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Issue

1 Loss of fundamental rights to healthcare

Environmental damage caused by climate
2 change

3 Viability of local economy
4 Food insecurity
5 Indigenous dispossession of land

Destruction of Indigenous communication
6 networks

7 Oppression of Indigenous culture and customs

Marginalization of Native Americans in the
8 entertainment industry

Intstitutional racism experienced by Aboriginal
9 musicians

Underrepresentation of women and people of
10 color in the arts

2022 Q4

Program

Soundings

Soundings

Soundings
Folk Alley

Reclaimed

Reclaimed

Reclaimed

Indigenous
in Music
Indigenous
in Music

Indigenous
in Music

Date

10/27/2022

11/29/2022

12/8/2022

11/16/2022

12/7/2022

12/14/2022

12/21/2022

11/28/2022
11/1/22

10/3/22

Time

10:01

10:01

10:01

9:59

16:00

16:00

4:00
PM

4:00
PM
4:00
PM

4:00
PM

Length Description

3:30

3:30

3:30

:29

59:00

59:00

59:00

59:00
59:00

59:00

Morning newscast reports coverage of the Alaska
US Senate candidates debate in which they
shared their views on abortion rights

Alaska morning news story covers Southeast
Alaska tribes' plans for federal funding to address
the regional effects climate change

Alaska monring news story reports the threat to
local regional grocery chains as a result of the
merger of Kroger-Alverton's merger in 2024

Public Service Announcement promoting
upcoming food drive in Southeast Alaska

Indigneous artists express their deep connection
to homelands through music and commentary

The many and varied traditional ways of
communication across long distances among
Indignous peoples are recognized in song form

Solstice, Christmas, and winter holidays around
the globe are celebrated through an hour of
diverse traditional and contemporary music by
Indigenous artists

Artist Andrew Saltz talks about receiving the
Native American Music Award for his
contributions to the Native American music
industry

Aboriginal funk rock musician Joyslam shares his
experiences as a solo artist in the industry

Interview with Oglala Lakota Sioux and African
American writer and singer Shon Denay elevates
her voice and music



