	The following is a list of the most significant programs broadcast by this station during the past quarter in response to community issues.					
	KRNN Quarterly Issues/Programs List	2022 Q4				
	Issue	Program	Date	Time	Length	Description
1	Loss of fundamental rights to healthcare	Soundings	10/27/2022	10:01	3:30	Morning newscast reports coverage of the Alaska US Senate candidates debate in which they shared their views on abortion rights
2	Environmental damage caused by climate change	Soundings	11/29/2022	10:01	3:30	Alaska morning news story covers Southeast Alaska tribes' plans for federal funding to address the regional effects climate change
3	Viability of local economy	Soundings	12/8/2022	10:01	3:30	Alaska monring news story reports the threat to local regional grocery chains as a result of the merger of Kroger-Alverton's merger in 2024
4	Food insecurity	Folk Alley	11/16/2022	9:59	:29	Public Service Announcement promoting upcoming food drive in Southeast Alaska
5	Indigenous dispossession of land	Reclaimed	12/7/2022	16:00	59:00	Indigneous artists express their deep connection to homelands through music and commentary
6	Destruction of Indigenous communication networks	Reclaimed	12/14/2022	16:00	59:00	The many and varied traditional ways of communication across long distances among Indignous peoples are recognized in song form
7	Oppression of Indigenous culture and customs	Reclaimed	12/21/2022	4:00 PM	59:00	Solstice, Christmas, and winter holidays around the globe are celebrated through an hour of diverse traditional and contemporary music by Indigenous artists
8	Marginalization of Native Americans in the entertainment industry	Indigenous in Music	11/28/2022	4:00 PM	59:00	Artist Andrew Saltz talks about receiving the Native American Music Award for his contributions to the Native American music industry
9	Intstitutional racism experienced by Aboriginal musicians	Indigenous in Music	11/1/22	4:00 PM	59:00	Aboriginal funk rock musician Joyslam shares his experiences as a solo artist in the industry
10	Underrepresentation of women and people of color in the arts	Indigenous in Music	10/3/22	4:00 PM	59:00	Interview with Oglala Lakota Sioux and African American writer and singer Shon Denay elevates her voice and music